operating subsidiaries�AMR and EmCare�from Laidlaw International, Inc. Following the completion of this offering, affiliates of Onex
Corporation will own approximately 59% of our equity interests and approximately 93% of our combined voting power.

   In addition to the entities named below, the selling stockholders may include holders which hold, in the aggregate, less than 1% of our
outstanding shares of class A common stock.

   Except as noted in the footnotes to the table below or disclosed under the headings entitled "Board of Directors," "Executive Officers,
"Employment Agreements" and "Certain Relationships and Related Transactions" in our Proxy Statement on Schedule 14A for the 2009 Annual
Meeting of Stockholders, which is incorporated by reference herein, no selling stockholder has had, within the past three years, any position,
office or material relationship with us or any of our predecessors or affiliates.

Shares Beneficially Owned
Before Offering(1)(2)

Shares Beneficially Owned
After Offering(1)

Name of Selling Stockholder Number

Percent
of

Class B

Percentage of
All Equity

Shares/
Percentage of
Voting Power

Number of
Class A
Shares

Offered(2) Number

Percent
of

Class B

Percentage of
All Equity

Shares/
Percentage of
Voting Power

Onex Partners LP(3)(4) 17,226,723 53.4% 40.3%/51.7% 3,755,729 13,470,994 53.4% 31.5%/49.9%
Onex Partners LLC(4)(5) 11,106,924 34.4% 26.0%/33.4% 2,421,505 8,685,419 34.4% 20.3%/32.2%
Onex EMSC Co-Invest LP(4)(6) 2,844,855 8.8% 6.7%/8.5% 620,228 2,224,627 8.8% 5.2%/8.2%
EMS Executive
Investco LLC(4)(7) 639,649 2.0% 1.5%/1.9% 139,455 500,194 2.0% 1.2%/1.9%
Onex US Principals LP(4)(8) 289,349 0.9% 0.7%/0.9% 63,083 226,266 0.9% 0.5%/0.8%

(1)
The amounts and percentages of our common stock beneficially owned are reported on the basis of regulations of the SEC governing the determination
of beneficial ownership of securities. Under the rules of the SEC, a person is deemed to be a "beneficial owner" of a security if that person has or shares
"voting power," which includes the power to vote or direct the voting of such security, or "investment power," which includes the power to dispose of
or to direct the disposition of such security. A person is also deemed to be a beneficial owner of any securities of which that person has a right to